NATIONAL Assessment Cen	tre Services.	[wer i Jan'03] .	MNA 119025680.	
Date In: 25/2/19 12:07	Jeb descriptio		Date &Time Completed	Done by
Rei No. MA( FCI 19003441 / he	SAS c-filing			
Veh No. GRE 1038 K	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	a Shis, AIC Shis)		
DOA: 2212   19 13:55.	I-Motor Cla	im Form	1.	
TP / Reporting Only	i-Motor W/	O (Within: OD 2hts	(TP 4brs)	
	I-Photo Upl	onded	1	
TP Insurer:	Assessment/S	urvey Report		
	Ass't Report	by Fax / Hand t	o Owner/Wksp	ACCURACION FOR A CONTRACTOR PROPERTY.
Preferred Wissp / INC Assign Wissp / QW: (		1	Tol: F.	ox:
TP Particulars: Veh No:	SMG 260 A	. INC(	)/Non-INC( )	
Owner / Driver: ( -			Tcl:	)
Policy No: ( ) F	Period: (	)	Cover Type: (	)
Confirmed by : (		Date:	Time:	)
Insured/Driver Liability: ( %)	[Note-Est. Status (	WO): N: 0-20	0%; P: 21-79%. P: 80-10	)0%]
Year of Registration: ( )	Warranty: YES (	)/NO(	)	
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1				• •
Goueral Reinarkands Spain William			ASSESSMENT AND A STATE OF THE SECOND	Con Si
( ) Walk-In Customer : Customer's In				
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insu	rer URGENTLY.		`` · .	
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invoi	ce: YES ( ) / 1	NO( ); T	owing Co: ( · '	. )
(Cemarks): (1865 hothie) 6788 6616))	SE SE SE			We will one by
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF	HEALTH CO. AND	Charles and the second section of A	a minimum transfer of the second	1811414-1-
	Courtesy Car (	<del>'</del>		
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection		)		7.
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost>	53000] (	) -	1	
Injury:	.,			
Date/Time Actions	TO A STATE OF THE	TATION FAIR CONT	in the streams	TEMP TO THE STATE OF THE STATE
200 to 200 compare some a the resident some substitution from the compare some some some some some some some som	AND SCHOOL SERVICE OF IT WAS INVIECE	(enterpolitically)	P PARTIES OF A STREET PARTIES AND ASSESSMENT OF A STREET	- Andrews
75-116-11, 1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1		)	•	
*				
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	N. A. C.	Invoice Pic	0.00	Ani(3) ((3)
	WA1901495	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	SELECTION OF STREET, S	30.20
lationant's Particulars is the state of the		2) DA : Damego /	Reporting (530); (\$100); INC (580)	)
river/Owner:		3) TF : Towing Pe	rough Survey 5	120
ontact No:		S) PT . Follow-Th	rough Survey (Resurvey)	530
	4	6) TR: Re-inspec	ainst ING Only (wor 10 Jan 2005)	\$75
maged Portion:		7) N1 : Idao DA +	SMRT Survey . 5	160
	1	8) NTUC Addition	nal Services:-	
Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	1	*N5; Courtosy	Car / Tpt Allowanse	23
Coloros angregason na sangramanana ng zinar ia	and the state of t	*N6: Repair Co *N7: Post Repa	ir Inspection	510
nditurs Community :	是的影響學	*NB: DV / Coll	set Excess Coordination	35 520
11:		TP (N11): TP	ile	30 M/63
273:		Involve dated	Fee Charged Fee Charged	MARK TO STATE OF THE STATE OF T

### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the Insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT		
Date Of Report	25/02/2019 12:07		
Date Of Accident	22/02/2019 13:55		
Exact Location Of Accident	MANDAI RD TRAFFIC LIGHT		
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE		
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE		
Vehicle Registration Number	GBE1038K		
Insured/Policyholder			
Name Of Registered Owner	ROBINSON CAR RENTAL PTE LTD		
Co Reg No	1(43)		
Email Address	NOEMAIL		
Mobile Phone No			
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-68482002		
Vehicle Particulars			
Manufacturer	MITSUBISHI		
Model	CANTER		
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used a time of accident	at working		
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	YES		
If No, Please state action to be taken			
Vehicle Category	COMMERCIAL VEHICLE		
Insurance Company			
Name of Insurance Company	MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LTD		
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE		
Fleet Policy	NO		
Policy Number	D-18090225MFCV/16		
Cover Note Number	8		
Driver			
Name of Driver	CHEONG THEAN SENG		
NRIC No	S2588534A		
Date Of Birth	02/07/1960		
Occupation	OUTDOOR		
Date Of Driving Pass	23/10/1989		
Driving Experience	29 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS		
Gender	MALE		
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-97574117		
Fax Number			
Contact Number			
EMail Address	NOEMAIL		

Address BLK 152 YUNG HO RD #11-03 Postcode 610152 Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OTHER - HIRER Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own Vehicle Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle General Information of the Accident Type Of Accident COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR Weather Conditions CLEAR Road Surface DRY Other Information Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident Was any body injured in the Accident? NO Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other material or property damaged? YES I have been approached by unknown person(s) NO soliciting/offering accident claims assistance. Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 5 Passenger 1 NAME: : UNKNOWN GENDER: : MALE Passenger 2 NAME: : UNKNOWN GENDER: : MALE Passenger 3 NAME: : UNKNOWN GENDER: : MALE Passenger 4 NAME: : UNKNOWN GENDER: : MALE **Details of Police Action** Was the accident reported to the police? NO If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

NO

#### Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO ATTACHED STATEMENT.

### Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

# **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Make/Model/Colour SMG260A

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR

Page 2 of 13

Name of Driver
NRIC/Passport Number
Contact Number
Address
Postcode
Insurance Company Name
Nature Of Damage
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

B ARJUN S9226379G 93638703

### SKETCH PLAN

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

Policyholder's Signature

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

# **ACCIENT STATEMENT**

ACCIDENT DATE: (22) 02 / 2	0(9)(DD/MM/YYYY),TIME( 0/:58)(HH:MM)
LOCATION: MANDA ( ROAD	Traffic light.
1.DETAILS OF VEHICLE	
a) VEHICLE NUMBER: GBE1038	K.
b) INSURANCE COMPANY: MS FIR	
c) POLICY NO: D - 18 090225	MCCM
d) POLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE/THI	IRD PATY/THIRD PARTY FIRE & THEFT) 01:58, pm.
e) MAKE/MODEL: MITSUBISHI	CANTER.
f) TYPE: (SALOON/COUPE/MPV/VAN/LI	ORRY/MOTORCYCLE/OTHERS)
g)VEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE/COM	MERCIAL/MOTORCYCLE)
h) PURPOSE OF USING AT TIME OF ACC	
i) ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR OV	
IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLA	AIM/REPORTING ONLY) .
2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER	wanting photo.
	Property Committee of the
	ENTAL PTELTO. (MALE/FEMALE)
B) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT :	CONTACT: 68482002.
C) ADDRESS :	
*CONTINUE TO 3.D IF DRIVER ALSO PO	LICY HOLDER
3. DRIVER	
(112	Co 1
A) NAME: CHEON & CHE	AN SENG. (MATE/EEMATE)
B) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: 328	2344. CONTACT: 77477 ( VOCTAS)
C) ADDRESS: 13(K 152, Yung	95349. CONTACT: 97574117 (VOITAS).  9 HO RD. # 11-03. S'pure 610652.
D) DATE OF BIRTH: ( 02 / 07 /	19/0 1/00 (2000 (2000))
E) OCCUPATION : (INDOOR/QUTDOOR)	
F) YEARS OF DRIVING EXPERIENCE :	30405.
7,11100 01 01011100 110 0101100 1	
4. WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE	NSURED'S COMPANY? (YES/NO)
IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVER	
	C le
5.A) WEATHER CONDITION: CLEARY RA	INING/OTHERS CE
B) ROAD SURFACE : (DRY WET/OTHER	35)
6. WAS ANYBODY INJURED: (YES NO)	
7. REPORTED TO POLICE : (YES/NO))	
IF YES PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICES	STATION:
The street of th	AND THE STATE OF T
8.THIRD PARTY VEHICLE:	
A) VEHICLE NO: SMG 260 A	MODEL:
B) DRIVER'S NAME : B ARJUN	
c) NRIC.FIN PASSPORT NO .: 39226	379 G. CONTACT: 93638703.
20 2200 2700 2700 2700 2700	and the second s
9. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE:	
A) VEHICLE NO:	MODEL:
B) DRIVER'S NAME :	CONTACT
C) NRIC.FIN PASSPORT NO.:	CONTACT:
_	426 Destal 5 person - m
First ST.	426 Deutic total 5 person - m
1800000000 1000000000000000000000000000	

Camera: Na

# REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE IDENTITY CARD NO. \$2588534A





CHEONG THEAN SENG

張天成

CHINESE Table of Bern

02-07-1960 M

MALAYSIA

REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE DRIVING LICENCE Licenso Namber: S2588534A CHEONG THEAN SENG Birth Date: 02 Jul 1960 Issue Date: 14 Jan 2003



16-12-2002

APT BLK 152 YUNG HO ROAD SINGAPORE 610152

YOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FULL OFFICE CLASSIES)

SS DATE 23 Oct 1989

is 28 Motorcycles not exceeding 200 oc Class 3 Motor Cars and Motor Tractors the issisting of

which unreded does not exceed and only grams. Heavy Molet Cars and Motor Tractors the weight of which unladen exceeds 2500 kilograms.

23 Oct 1993

23 Oct 1354

3277450



MS First Capital Insurance Limited Co. Reg. No. 195000106C GST Reg. No. M2-0001676-9 6 Raffles Quay #21-00 Singapore 048580

Tel: (65) 6222 2311 Fax: (65) 6222 3547

Claims & Motor Underwriting Dept: 36 Robinson Road #16-01 City House Singapore 068877 Tel: (65) 6507 3848 Fax: (65) 6507 3849

www.msfirstcapital.com.sg

#### CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ORIGINAL

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

Type of Policy.

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE - FLEET

Type of Cover.

Comprehensive

Certificate No.

: D-18090225MFCV/16

Vehicle No / Chassis No

GBE1038K / FEA01BA10130

Name of Insured

: ROBINSON CAR RENTAL PTE LTD

Period Of Insurance

: 01.04.2018 To 31.03.2019

Insured Estimated Value

: Market Value At Time Of Loss

Financial Institution

: THINK ONE CREDIT PTE LTD

EXCESS: AS INDICATED BELOW

Authorised Driver\* ANY AUTHORISED DRIVERS

## Persons or classes of persons entitled to drive\*

(1) Whilst the vehicle is being used in connection with the Insured's business:-

(a) Any person provided he is in the Insured's employ and is driving on their order or with their permission.

(2) Whilst the vehicle is being used for social, domestic or pleasure purposes:-

(a) Any person who is driving on the Insured's order or with their permission.

For drivers with more than 1 year driving experience and/or not less than 21 years of age

Excess ; S\$1,000.00 on Section I & II separately (for Long Term Lease - 1 year or more) S\$2,500.00 on Section I & II separately (for Short Term Lease - less than 1 year) S\$1,000.00 on Section I & II separately (for Staff)

For drivers with less than 1 year driving experience and/or less than 21 years of age

Excess: S\$3,000.00 on Section I & II separately (for Long Term Lease - 1 year or more) S\$4,500.00 on Section I & II separately (for Short Term Lease - less than 1 year) S\$2,000.00 on Section I & II separately (for Staff)

\* Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor

#### Limitations as to use\*

Use in connection with the Insured's business.

Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Insured's business.

Use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes.

The Policy does not cover:-

(1) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.

(2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

(3) Use for the carriage of passengers for hire or reward.

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act. 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

> MS First Capital Insurance Limited (Approved Insurers)

> > ZIL.

SUSAN/A0151/MZ301A9

Issued at Singapore on 31,03,2018

Authorised Signature

A Member of MS&AD INSURANCE GROUP